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I'LORIDA PUBLIC SERVXCZ CCMC SSION 

VOTE SHEET 

APRIL 20 , 1999 

RE: DOCKET NO. 990361-TC - Initiat1on of show cause proceed1ngs ag;unst 
H1llsborough Communications Corporation for apparent viola t lon of Rule 25-
24 . 515 , F.A.C., Pay Telephone Service, Rule 25-4 . 0161 , F.A. C. , RP.gulato r y 
Ass~ssment Fees , Telecommunications Companies, Rulo 25-4 . 041 , F.A. r ., 
Response to Commission Sta ff Inquiries, and Rule 25-24 . 520, F.A. C., 
Reporting Requirements. 

Issue 1: Jhould Hillsborough Communications Corporat1on be ordererl to show 
cause why a fi ne of $1,500 for apparent violations of Rule 25-24.~15 , 

Florida Administrative Code , Pay Telephone Service , $500 for apparent 
violatio n of Rule 25-4. 0161, Florida Administrative Code , Regulatory 
Assessment Fees , and $10 , 000 for apparent violation of Rule 25-4 . 043 , 
Flor1da Administrative Code, Response to C~mmission Staff Inquiries, ~hould 

not be imposed or certificate number 3345 should not be canceled? 
Recornmend1tioo: Yes . The Commission should o rdet Hi llsborough to show 
cause in writing within 21 days of tre effective date o f the o rder why it 
should not h~ve Certificate No. 3345 canceled or be fined $1 , 500 fo r 
apparent violation of Rule 25-2 4. 515, Flo rida Admi nistrat1ve Code, SSOO for 
apparent v1olation of Rule 25-4.0161 , Flo rida Administratlve Code , and 
$10,000 fo r apparent violat ion of Rule 25-4. 043 , Florida Admin1strat1ve 
Code . The company's response must conta in speci fi c allegutions o f tact or 
law. If Hillsborough fai l s to respond t o the show cause , the f1n~ will be 
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DOCKET NO. 990361-TC - Initiat~on of show cause proceedings agJinst 
Hl11sborough ~ommunications Corporat~on for apparent violat1on of Rule 25-
24.515, F.A.C . , Pay Telephone Service, Rule 25-4 . 0161, F.A.C., Regulato~y 

Assessment Fees, Telecommunicat~ons Compa~ies, Rule 25-4.043, r.A.C , 
Response to Commission Staff Inquiries, and Rule 25-24.520, F.A.C., 
Report1ng Requirements. 
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deemed assessed. If the fine is not paid after reasonable collection 
efforts by the Commission, it should be forwarded to the Office of the 
Comptroller for collection. If the fine is pa1d lt will be remitted by the 
Commission to the State of Florida General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 
364.285, Florida Statutes. 

APPROVED 
Issue 2 : Should this docket be closej? 
Recommendation : I f staff's recommendat~on 1n Issue 1 is approved, then 
Hillsborough will have 21 days from the issuance of the Commlss1un'~ show 
cause order to respond in writing why it should not be fined in the amount 
proposed or have its cer tificate canceled . If Hillsborough timely responds 
to thL show cause order, this docket should remain open pending resolution 
of the show cause proceeding. I f Hillsborough does not respond to the 
Commission ' s Order to Show Cause, the fines should be assessed. The fines 
should be forwa rded to the Office of the Comptroller for deposit in the 
General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364.285(1) , Florida Statutes . 
Staff recommends that if Hillsborough fails to respond to the Order to Show 
Cause, and the fines are not received within five business days after the 
expiration of the show cause response period, Hillsborough's cert1f1cate 
should be canceled and th1s docket closed admiristratively. 

APPROVED 
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